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Bid Solicitation Update

Second Update on Bidder Inquiries and

Subject: Postponement of Bid Opening Date
to May 31, 2022
DATE: May 6, 2022
SOLICITATION: 23260 BID OPENING DATE | TIME: May 31, 2022 | 11:00am

GROUP | TITLE: 20070 | Books, Serials, Databases, and Library Resource Management Products
OGS DESIGNATED CONTACTS:

Katie Jezik CMS 1 518-473-1069 Katherine.Jezik@ogs.ny.gov
Jennifer Stafford CMS 3 518-473-7145 Jennifer.Stafford@ogs.ny.gov
Jamie Nusbaum AD 518-474-5340 Edward.Nusbaum@ogs.ny.gov
Danielle Hayes CMS 2 518-473-9769 Danielle.Hayes@ogs.ny.gov
Mark Helling CMS 1 518-473-3253 Mark.Helling@ogs.ny.gov
Christa Lee CMS 1 518-473-7227 Christa.Lee@ogs.ny.gov

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

During the week of May 9, 2022, the Office of General Services (OGS) will be issuing responses to the
Bidder Inquiries received regarding Solicitation 23260 for Books, Serials, Databases, and Library Resource
Management Products during the inquiry period that ended close of business, April 14, 2022.

In addition to publishing responses to the inquiries, OGS is revising some of the Solicitation Documents,
which will be released simultaneously with the responses to the Bidder Inquiries.

Therefore, prospective Bidders are advised not to submit bids until receipt of the responses to the inquiries
and revised Solicitation Documents. Bids submitted will be evaluated based on the revised Solicitation
Documents.

The Bid Opening Date has been postponed accordingly to allow sufficient time for Bidders to consider the
responses to the inquiries and the Solicitation Document revisions. The new bid opening date is May 31,
2022 - 11:00 AM ET.

If submitting a bid, this Bid Solicitation Update should be signed, attached to, and made a part of your bid.

BID OF (COMPANY):

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZIP:

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

PRINTED COPY OF SIGNATURE: DATE:
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